
HVPC Reference Application No Proposed Development Location Link Ward /Councillors HVPC Comment
2425/01PD/01 NP/K/0224/0168 

Listed Building consent - 
Replacing the windows at the 14 The Village, Holme ToyOntzOjE0OiJPYmplY3RfVHlwZV9JRCI7c - SR & AW Support

2425/02/01 2024/62/90907/W
Erection of extension to front 
dormer

16, Moorside Road, Honley, 
Holmfirth, HD9 6HR

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90907 Honley West Support

2425/02/02 2024/62/90895/W
Erection of detached garden 
room

12, Groves Houses, Gynn Lane, 
Honley, Holmfirth, HD9 6LA

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90895

Honley Central and 
East Support

2425/02/03 2024/62/90965/W

Erection of two storey extensions 
to northern and southern (side) 
elevations including associated 
alterations

14, Laithe Bank Drive, 
Holmbridge, Holmfirth, HD9 2PL

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90965 Upper Holme Valley

Oppose on the basis of: over-
intensification, loss of parking, 
perfunctory information 
regarding climate change 
statement.

2425/02/04 2024/62/91023/W

Erection of 4 dwellings with 
landscaping and associated 
infrastructure

Land Off, Woodhead Road, 
Brockholes, Honley, Holmfirth

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91023 Brockholes

Oppose on the basis of:  over-
intensification, poor 
infrastructure, lack of a climate 
change statement. The Parish 
Council would like officers to 
check whether this location was 
defined as a green space on the 
original site plan.                                      
The Parish Council would expect 
the provision of affordable 
housing in a project of this size. 

2425/02/05 2024/62/91030/E
Change of use from art studio to 
therapy unit

Wonderland, Upper Hagg Road, 
Thongsbridge, Holmfirth, HD9 
3TF

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91030 Netherthong Support

2425/02/06 2024/62/91034/W

Installation of external pergola 
with power for heating and 
lighting to existing patio (within a 
Conservation Area)

Shoulder Of Mutton Inn, 2, 
Dunford Road, Holmfirth, HD9 
2DP

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91034 Holmfirth Central

Defer to Kirklees Conservation 
Officer



2425/02/07 2024/65/90962/W

Listed Building Consent for roof 
repair works to south east 
elevation (within a Conservation 
Area)

Holmfirth Civic Hall, 
Huddersfield Road, Holmfirth, 
HD9 3AS

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90962

NO COMMENT TO 
BE MADE AS HVPC 
IS LANDOWNER

No comment to be made as 
Holme Valley Parish Council is 
the landowner

2425/02/08 2024/62/90961/W

Roof repair works to south east 
elevation (Listed Building within a 
Conservation Area)

Holmfirth Civic Hall, 
Huddersfield Road, Holmfirth, 
HD9 3AS

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90961

NO COMMENT TO 
BE MADE AS HVPC 
IS LANDOWNER

No comment to be made as 
Holme Valley Parish Council is 
the landowner

2425/02/09 2024/62/90908/W
Erection of two storey side 
extension

72, Roundway, Honley, 
Holmfirth, HD9 6DD

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90908

Honley Central and 
East Support

2425/02/10 2024/62/90957/W

Demolition of existing building 
and erection of replacement 
building

Old Moll Lane, Netherton, 
Huddersfield, HD4 7DN

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90957 Honley West

Support but draw officer's 
attention to potential lack of 
access for neighbour's 
maintenance

2425/02/11 2024/CL/91139/W

Certificate of lawfulness for 
existing use comprising builder's 
yard and workshop for the 
preparation and storage of 
building materials and mechanic's 
workshop for the repair and 
servicing of cars, plant and 
machinery

Land at, Meltham Road, 
Honley, Holmfirth, HD9 6HL

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91139 Honley West Defer to Kirklees Officers

2425/02/12 2024/62/91102/W Erection of agricultural building
Land off, Cartworth Road, 
Holmfirth, HD9 2RG

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91102 Holmfirth Central

Support but draw attention 
regarding queries about access

2425/02/13 2024/CL/91115/W

Certificate of lawfulness for 
existing eequine buildings and 
associated equine use of land

land off, Far Lane, Hepworth, 
Holmfirth, HD9

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91115 Hepworth Support



2425/02/14 2024/62/90454/W
Conversion of existing barn to 
form holiday let

Shaley Farm, Shaley, Sandy 
Gate, Scholes, Holmfirth, HD9 
1RY

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90454 Wooldale Defer to Kirklees officers

2425/02/15 2024/62/90816/W
Erection of freestanding 10Kw air 
source heat pump

11, Flush House Lane, 
Holmbridge, Holmfirth, HD9 
2QY

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/90816 Upper Holme Valley Support

2425/02/16 2024/62/91171/W

Erection of single storey front and 
two storey rear extensions 
(within a Conservation Area)

42, Underbank Old Road, 
Holmfirth, HD9 1EA

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91171 Holmfirth Central Defer to Kirklees officers

2425/02/17 2024/62/91048/W

Installation of roof lantern within 
flat roof covered entrance area 
including associated works

The Willows, Field End Lane, 
Honley, Holmfirth, HD9 6NE

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91048

Honley Central and 
East Support

2425/02/18 2024/62/91137/W Erection of raised decking
23, Binns Lane, Holmfirth, HD9 
3BL

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91137 Upperthong Support

2425/02/19 2024/62/91198/W

Demolition of existing rear 
extension and erection of rear 
single and two storey extension

11, Forest Cottages, Bradshaw 
Road, Honley, Holmfirth, HD9 
6RJ

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91198 Honley South

Support. The Parish Council 
would ask officers to look into 
the positioning of the door. 

2425/02/20 2024/62/91002/W

Formation of 2 outdoor covered 
padel tennis courts with 9m high 
polycarbonate canopy, one 
uncovered padel tennis court, 
relocation of modular building 
and existing outdoor tennis court 
and associated car parking 
improvements

Thongsbridge Tennis & Fitness 
Club, Miry Lane, Thongsbridge, 
Holmfirth, HD9 7RY

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91002 Wooldale Support



2425/02/21 2024/62/91065/W

Conversion of integral garage to 
(office/study) and additional 
kitchen storage

10, Meadowcroft, Honley, 
Holmfirth, HD9 6GJ

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91065 Honley West Support

2425/02/22 2024/44/91313/W

Discharge condition 9 (bin store) 
on previous permission 
2023/90408 for conversion and 
alterations to chapel to create 
one dwelling and change of use 
of land to domestic use

Gatehead Methodist Chapel, 
Gatehead lane, Hepworth, 
Holmfirth, HD9 7TU

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planning-
applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91313 Hepworth Defer to Kirklees officers


